# **City of Clark Fork**

## Minutes of the 11/20/2023 City of Clark Fork Public Hearing

Mayor Russell Schenck called the City of Clark Fork, November 20, 2023 Public Hearing to order at 6:06 p.m.

**Pledge of Allegiance:** Mayor Schenck lead the Pledge of Allegiance.

**Roll Call of Council Members:** Council Members Sharon Banning, Tanya Becker, and Jay White were present, constituting a quorum. Council Member Shari Jones was absent.

#### **New Business:**

## A. Discussed Hefner Subdivision, ACTION ITEM.

Mayor Schenck said that because the owner or her representative for the subdivision weren't present to answer questions regarding the subdivision, the application was denied.

## MOTION TO ADJOURN, ACTION ITEM.

Council Member White moved to adjourn. Council Member Banning seconded the motion. All in favor. Motion carried. The meeting adjourned at 6:07 p.m.

Respectfully Submitted,	
Amber Burgess, City Clerk	Russell Schenck, Mayor